## Republic of Srpska UNIVERSITY OF BANJA LUKA Senate of the University of Banja Luka

Ref. number: 02/04-3.851-1/22

Date: 28 April 2022

Pursuant to Article 33 of the Senate of the University of Banja Luka, at its 79th session, held on 28 April 2022, the Senate of the University of Banja Luka issued

## DECISION

## on Appointing Members of the Committee for the Implementation of the Charter and Code of the University of Banja Luka

By this Decision members of the Committee for the Implementation of the Charter and Code of the University of Banja Luka are hereby appointed, in the following composition:

- 1. Prof. Radoslav Gajanin, PhD, Rector of the University, President,
- 2. Prof. Miroslav Malinović, PhD, Vice-Rector for Scientific Research and Development at the University, Member,
- 3. Prof. Milica Balaban, PhD, Vice-Rector for International and Interuniversity Cooperation at the University, Member,
- 4. Prof. Strain Posavljak, PhD, Vice-Rector for Teaching and Student Issues at the University, Member,
- 5. Prof. Dalibor Kesić, PhD, Vice-Rector for Material and Human Resources at the University, Member,
- 6. Đorđe Markez, MA, Secretary General to the University, Member,
- 7. Duško Lazić, Financial Director at the University, Member,
- 8. Srđan Rajčević, MA, Minister of Scientific and Technological Development, Higher Education and Information Society of the Republic of Srpska, Member,
- 9. Prof. Ranka Perić Romić, PhD, Member of the Parliament and Member of the Committee on Education, Science, Culture and Information of the National Assembly of the Republic of Srpska, Member.

II

This Decision repeals the Decision of the Senate of the University of Banja Luka, No 02/04-3.1780-7-1/18 of 28 June 2018.

III

This Decision enters into force on the day of its adoption.

## Reasoning

At its 26th session, held on 28 June 2018, the Senate of the University of Banja Luka issued the Decision on Appointing Members of the Committee for the Implementation of the Charter and Code of the University of Banja Luka No 02/04-3.1780-7-1/18 of 28 June 2018.

At its 79th session, held on 28 April 2022, the Senate of the University of Banja Luka repealed the said Decision No 02/04-3.1780-7-1/18 of 28 June 2018 and appointed new members of the Committee for the Implementation of the Charter and Code of the University of Banja Luka.

In view of the above, it has been decided as in the enacting clause of this Decision.

Delivered to:

2. a/a.

1. Members of the Committee

PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE RECTOR

Prof. Radoslav Gajanin, PhD